Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting - for 2016

Confirm consecutive 12-mth

period (mth-yr to mth-yr)

Sector

Agency Sub-sector

Organization Name

Jan/2016 - Dec/2016

Town of Lakeshore

Operation Name

Operation Type

Address City

Postal Code Total Floor Area Unit

Avg hrs/wk

Stephenson Building
ATC Community Centre

Comber Community Centre

Comber Library

Denis St Pierre WPCP
Dog Pound

Fire Station #1

Fire Station #2

Fire Station #3

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5
Lakeshore Arena
Lakeshore Marina
Lakeshore Town Hall
Lakeshore WTP

Libro Community Centre
Maidstone PW Garage
North Woodslee WPCP
OPP Station

Parks Garage

Puce Community Hall
Rochester PW Garage
South Woodslee WPCP
Stoney Point WTP
Water Distribution

Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers
Indoor recreational facilities

Community centres

Public libraries

Facilities related to the treatment of sewage

Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers
Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Fire stations and associated offices and facilities

Other

Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities

Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers
Facilities related to the treatment of water

Community centres

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Facilities related to the treatment of sewage

Police stations and associated offices and facilities

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Community centres

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored
Facilities related to the treatment of sewage

Facilities related to the treatment of water

Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored

2160 Yonge Street  Toronto M7A 2G5

447 Renaud Line Belle River NOR 1A0
7100 Community Cer Comber  NOP 1J0
6400 Main Street Comber NOP 1JO
276 Rourke Line Rd  Belle River NOR 1A0
914 Puce Road Belle River NOR 1A0
1031 County Rd 22  Belle River NOR 1A0
1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0
592 St Charles Street Belle River NOR 1A0
2065 County Rd 31  Belle River NOR 1A0
6400 Main Street Comber NOP 1JO
304 Rourke Line Rd  Belle River NOR 1A0
100 Lake St Belle River NOR 1A0
419 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0
492 Lakeview Belle River NOR 1A0
1925 S Middle Rd Woodslee NOR 1V0
1089 Puce Road Belle River NOR 1A0
1766 Oriole Park Driv Woodslee NOR 1VO0
775 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0
1023 County Rad 2  Belle River NOR 1A0
1031 County Rd 22 Belle River NOR 1A0
2095 CR 31 Ruscom St NOR 1S0
52 King Street Woodslee NOR 1V0
6011 St Clair Road  Stoney Poi NOR 1NO
775 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0

135,034.00 Square feet

5,000.00 Square meters
896.00 Square meters
132.00 Square meters

0.00
210.00 Square meters
265.00 Square meters
393.00 Square meters
368.00 Square meters
343.00 Square meters
389.00 Square meters

7,399.00 Square meters
406.00 Square meters

1,610.00 Square meters

0.00
7,200.00 Square feet
794.00 Square meters
0.00
402.00 Square meters
497.00 Square meters
132.00 Square meters
1,170.00 Square meters
0.00
0.00
402.00 Square meters

70
112
111.98
55.98
167.98
167.98
167.98
167.98
167.98
167.98
167.98
132.98
112
39.99
167.98
20
39.99
167.98
167.98
5.7
167.98
39.99
167.98
167.98
39.99




Energy Consumption and

Confirm consecutive 12-mth

period (mth-yr to mth-yr)

Sector

Agency Sub-sector

Organization Name

Operation Name

Annual Flow
(ML)

Electricity Electricity

Quantity

Unit

Natural Natural
Gas Quantity Gas Unit

Fuel Oil
1 & 2 Quantity

Fuel Oil
1 & 2 Unit

Stephenson Building
ATC Community Centre

Comber Community Centre

Comber Library

Denis St Pierre WPCP
Dog Pound

Fire Station #1

Fire Station #2

Fire Station #3

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5
Lakeshore Arena
Lakeshore Marina
Lakeshore Town Hall
Lakeshore WTP

Libro Community Centre
Maidstone PW Garage
North Woodslee WPCP
OPP Station

Parks Garage

Puce Community Hall
Rochester PW Garage
South Woodslee WPCP
Stoney Point WTP
Water Distribution

23516.00224
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

3048.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

2988.00000
0.00000
0.00000

15.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
18.00000
645.00000
0.00000

2,181,065.00000 kWh
4,430,178.00000 kWh
38,200.00000 kWh
4,711.00000 kWh
3,545,630.00000 kWh
10,636.00000 kWh
16,627.00000 kWh
20,177.00000 kWh
30,354.00000 kWh
18,568.00000 kWh
18,567.00000 kWh
72,531.00000 kWh
175,601.00000 kWh
256,637.00000 kWh
1,068,705.00000 kWh
50,586.00000 kWh
30,887.00000 kWh
76,088.00000 kWh
92,076.00000 kWh
12,454.00000 kWh
8,279.00000 kWh
39,471.00000 kWh
147,921.00000 kWh
487,104.00000 kWh
23,383.00000 kWh

125,300.00000 Cubic meter
337,214.00000 Cubic Meter
6,849.00000 Cubic Meter
2,366.00000 Cubic Meter

3,573.00000 Cubic Meter
2,773.00000 Cubic Meter
4,706.00000 Cubic Meter
7,211.00000 Cubic Meter
6,960.00000 Cubic Meter
12,393.00000 Cubic Meter

11,845.00000 Cubic Meter
79,462.00000 Cubic Meter
9,259.00000 Cubic Meter
9,084.00000 Cubic Meter

8,629.00000 Cubic Meter
4,530.00000 Cubic Meter
1,638.00000 Cubic Meter
18,980.00000 Cubic Meter

13,189.00000 Cubic Meter
2,878.00000 Cubic Meter

Litre




Stephenson Building
ATC Community Centre
Comber Community Centre
Comber Library

Denis St Pierre WPCP
Dog Pound

Fire Station #1

Fire Station #2

Fire Station #3

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5
Lakeshore Arena
Lakeshore Marina
Lakeshore Town Hall
Lakeshore WTP

Libro Community Centre
Maidstone PW Garage
North Woodslee WPCP
OPP Station

Parks Garage

Puce Community Hall
Rochester PW Garage
South Woodslee WPCP
Stoney Point WTP
Water Distribution

Litre

Litre

4,568.00000 Litre

Metric Tonne

Metric Tonne

26.73000



Stephenson Building
ATC Community Centre
Comber Community Centre
Comber Library

Denis St Pierre WPCP
Dog Pound

Fire Station #1

Fire Station #2

Fire Station #3

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5
Lakeshore Arena
Lakeshore Marina
Lakeshore Town Hall
Lakeshore WTP

Libro Community Centre
Maidstone PW Garage
North Woodslee WPCP
OPP Station

Parks Garage

Puce Community Hall
Rochester PW Garage
South Woodslee WPCP
Stoney Point WTP
Water Distribution

Giga Joule

No

0.00000

20.50600 Giga Joule

No

0.00000



Energy Consumption and

Confirm consecutive 12-mth

period (mth-yr to mth-yr)

Sector

Agency Sub-sector

Organization Name

Operation Name

Stephenson Building
ATC Community Centre

Comber Community Centre

Comber Library

Denis St Pierre WPCP
Dog Pound

Fire Station #1

Fire Station #2

Fire Station #3

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5
Lakeshore Arena
Lakeshore Marina
Lakeshore Town Hall
Lakeshore WTP

Libro Community Centre
Maidstone PW Garage
North Woodslee WPCP
OPP Station

Parks Garage

Puce Community Hall
Rochester PW Garage
South Woodslee WPCP
Stoney Point WTP
Water Distribution

795,029.86072
14,306.83792
4,640.69011
126,040.05524
7,417.30344
7,346.26687
5,959.96067
9,976.31465
14,293.36656
13,818.78364
26,008.87240
6,242.26435
31,517.40889
188,223.32801
19,303.54652
18,272.42674
2,704.77622
19,587.33803
9,007.25510
3,391.14892
37,287.21557
5,258.29571
42,251.05250
6,272.44339

148.90517
11.50811
21.01319

0.00000
18.91309
19.14154
11.73647
20.28929
25.78665
22.10001

2.56448
40.18192
22.07300

0.00000
20.69286
14.91008

0.00000
42.47264
11.32740
18.07899
19.15122

0.00000

0.00000
12.47251

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
1,163.26444
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
640.29766
0.00000
0.00000
5,072.53333
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
8,217.83333
972.51744
0.00000

max. 255 characters



