Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting - for 2016						
Confirm consecutive 12-mth						
period (mth-yr to mth-yr)	Jan/2016 - Dec/2016					
Sector	Municipality					
Agency Sub-sector	Municipal					

Operation NameOperation TypeAddressCityPostal CodeTotal Floor AreaUnitAStephenson BuildingAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers2160 Yonge StreetTorontoM7A 2G5135,034.00Square feetATC Community CentreIndoor recreational facilities447 Renaud LineBelle River NOR 1A05,000.00Square metersComber Community CentreCommunity centres7100 Community Cen ComberNOP 1J0896.00Square metersComber LibraryPublic libraries6400 Main StreetComberNOP 1J0132.00Square metersDenis St Pierre WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage276 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A00.000.00Dog PoundAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers914 Puce RoadBelle River NOR 1A0210.00Square metersFire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0343.00Square meters592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0343.00Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 <th>vg hrs/wk</th>	vg hrs/wk
ATC Community CentreIndoor recreational facilities447 Renaud LineBelle River NOR 1A05,000.00 Square metersComber Community CentreCommunity centres7100 Community Cen ComberNOP 1J0896.00 Square metersComber LibraryPublic libraries6400 Main StreetComberNOP 1J0132.00 Square metersDenis St Pierre WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage276 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A00.00Dog PoundAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers914 Puce RoadBelle River NOR 1A0210.00 Square metersFire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00 Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	70
Comber Community CentresCommunity centresNOP 1J0896.00 Square metersComber LibraryPublic libraries6400 Main StreetComberNOP 1J0132.00 Square metersDenis St Pierre WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage276 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A00.00Dog PoundAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers914 Puce RoadBelle River NOR 1A0210.00 Square metersFire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00 Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1455 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire station station offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	112
Denis St Pierre WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage276 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A00.00Dog PoundAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers914 Puce RoadBelle River NOR 1A0210.00 Square metersFire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00 Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	111.98
Denis St Pierre WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage276 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A00.00Dog PoundAdministrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers914 Puce RoadBelle River NOR 1A0210.00 Square metersFire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00 Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	55.98
Fire Station #1Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0265.00 Square metersFire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	167.98
Fire Station #2Fire stations and associated offices and facilities1465 Lakeshore Road Belle River NOR 1A0393.00 Square metersFire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles Street Belle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	167.98
Fire Station #3Fire stations and associated offices and facilities592 St Charles StreetBelle River NOR 1A0368.00 Square metersFire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	167.98
Fire Station #4Fire stations and associated offices and facilities2065 County Rd 31Belle River NOR 1A0343.00 Square meters	167.98
	167.98
Fire Station #5 Fire stations and associated offices and facilities 6400 Main Street Comber NOP 110 380.00 Square meters	167.98
	167.98
Lakeshore ArenaOther304 Rourke Line RdBelle River NOR 1A07,399.00 Square meters	132.98
Lakeshore Marina Ambulance stations and associated offices and facilities 100 Lake St Belle River NOR 1A0 406.00 Square meters	112
Lakeshore Town Hall Administrative offices and related facilities, including municipal council chambers 419 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0 1,610.00 Square meters	39.99
Lakeshore WTPFacilities related to the treatment of water492 LakeviewBelle River NOR 1A00.00	167.98
Libro Community Centre Community centres 1925 S Middle Rd Woodslee NOR 1V0 7,200.00 Square feet	20
Maidstone PW Garage Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 1089 Puce Road Belle River NOR 1A0 794.00 Square meters	39.99
North Woodslee WPCPFacilities related to the treatment of sewage1766 Oriole Park Driv Woodslee NOR 1V00.00	167.98
OPP StationPolice stations and associated offices and facilities775 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0402.00 Square meters	167.98
Parks Garage Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 1023 County Rad 2 Belle River NOR 1A0 497.00 Square meters	5.7
Puce Community HallCommunity centres1031 County Rd 22Belle River NOR 1A0132.00 Square meters	167.98
Rochester PW Garage Storage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored 2095 CR 31 Ruscom St NOR 1S0 1,170.00 Square meters	39.99
South Woodslee WPCP Facilities related to the treatment of sewage 52 King Street Woodslee NOR 1V0 0.00	167.98
Stoney Point WTPFacilities related to the treatment of water6011 St Clair RoadStoney Poi NOR 1NO0.00	
Water DistributionStorage facilities where equipment or vehicles are maintained, repaired or stored775 Notre Dame Stre Belle River NOR 1A0402.00 Square meters	167.98

Energy Consumption and Confirm consecutive 12-mth

period (mth-yr to mth-yr)

Sector

Agency Sub-sector

Organization Name

	Annual Flow	Electricity	Electricity	Natural	Natural	Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil
Operation Name	(ML)	Quantity	Unit	Gas Quantity	Gas Unit	1 & 2 Quantity	1 & 2 Unit
Stephenson Building	23516.00224	2,181,065.00000	kWh	125,300.00000	Cubic meter		Litre
ATC Community Centre	0.00000	4,430,178.00000	kWh	337,214.00000	Cubic Meter		
Comber Community Centre	0.00000	38,200.00000	kWh	6,849.00000	Cubic Meter		
Comber Library	0.00000	4,711.00000	kWh	2,366.00000	Cubic Meter		
Denis St Pierre WPCP	3048.00000	3,545,630.00000	kWh				
Dog Pound	0.00000	10,636.00000	kWh				
Fire Station #1	0.00000	16,627.00000	kWh	3,573.00000	Cubic Meter		
Fire Station #2	0.00000	20,177.00000	kWh	2,773.00000	Cubic Meter		
Fire Station #3	0.00000	30,354.00000	kWh	4,706.00000	Cubic Meter		
Fire Station #4	0.00000	18,568.00000	kWh	7,211.00000	Cubic Meter		
Fire Station #5	0.00000	18,567.00000	kWh	6,960.00000	Cubic Meter		
Lakeshore Arena	0.00000	72,531.00000	kWh	12,393.00000	Cubic Meter		
Lakeshore Marina	0.00000	175,601.00000	kWh				
Lakeshore Town Hall	0.00000	256,637.00000	kWh	11,845.00000	Cubic Meter		
Lakeshore WTP	2988.00000	1,068,705.00000	kWh	79,462.00000	Cubic Meter		
Libro Community Centre	0.00000	50,586.00000	kWh	9,259.0000	Cubic Meter		
Maidstone PW Garage	0.00000	30,887.00000	kWh	9,084.00000	Cubic Meter		
North Woodslee WPCP	15.00000	76,088.00000	kWh				
OPP Station	0.00000	92,076.00000	kWh	8,629.00000	Cubic Meter		
Parks Garage	0.00000	12,454.00000	kWh	4,530.0000	Cubic Meter		
Puce Community Hall	0.00000	8,279.00000	kWh	1,638.00000	Cubic Meter		
Rochester PW Garage	0.00000	39,471.00000	kWh	18,980.0000	Cubic Meter		
South Woodslee WPCP	18.00000	147,921.00000	kWh				
Stoney Point WTP	645.00000	487,104.00000	kWh	13,189.0000	Cubic Meter		
Water Distribution	0.00000	23,383.00000	kWh	2,878.0000	Cubic Meter		

Energy Consumption and
Confirm consecutive 12-mth
period (mth-yr to mth-yr)
Sector
Agency Sub-sector
Organization Name

	Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil	Propane	Propane	Coal	Coal	Wood	Wood	District
Operation Name	4 & 6 Quantity	4 & 6 Unit	Quantity	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Heating Quantity
Stephenson Building		Litre		Litre		Metric Tonne		Metric Tonne	26.73000
ATC Community Centre									
Comber Community Centre									
Comber Library									
Denis St Pierre WPCP									
Dog Pound			4,568.00000	Litre					
Fire Station #1									
Fire Station #2									
Fire Station #3									
Fire Station #4									
Fire Station #5									
Lakeshore Arena									
Lakeshore Marina									
Lakeshore Town Hall									
Lakeshore WTP									
Libro Community Centre									
Maidstone PW Garage									
North Woodslee WPCP									
OPP Station									
Parks Garage									
Puce Community Hall									
Rochester PW Garage									
South Woodslee WPCP									
Stoney Point WTP									
Water Distribution									

Energy Consumption and	
Confirm consecutive 12-mth	
period (mth-yr to mth-yr)	
Sector	
Agency Sub-sector	
Organization Name	

Operation Name	District Heating Unit	Renewable?	If Yes, enter Emission Factor	District Cooling Quantity	District Cooling Unit	Renewable?	If Yes, enter Emission Factor
Stephenson Building	Giga Joule	No	0.00000	20.50600	Giga Joule	No	0.00000
ATC Community Centre							
Comber Community Centre							
Comber Library							
Denis St Pierre WPCP							
Dog Pound							
Fire Station #1							
Fire Station #2							
Fire Station #3							
Fire Station #4							
Fire Station #5							
Lakeshore Arena							
Lakeshore Marina							
Lakeshore Town Hall							
Lakeshore WTP							
Libro Community Centre							
Maidstone PW Garage							
North Woodslee WPCP							
OPP Station							
Parks Garage							
Puce Community Hall							
Rochester PW Garage							
South Woodslee WPCP							
Stoney Point WTP							
Water Distribution							

Energy Consumption an	d				
Confirm consecutive 12-mth					
period (mth-yr to mth-yr)					
Sector					
Agency Sub-sector					
Organization Name					
	_				
Operation Name	GHG Emissions (Kg)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqft)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/Mega Litre)	Building / Operation Identifier	Comments
Stephenson Building					max. 255 characters
ATC Community Centre	795,029.86072		0.00000		
Comber Community Centre	14,306.83792		0.00000		
Comber Library	4,640.69011		0.00000		
Denis St Pierre WPCP	126,040.05524		1,163.26444		
Dog Pound	7,417.30344	18.91309	0.00000		
Fire Station #1	7,346.26687	19.14154	0.00000		
Fire Station #2	5,959.96067	11.73647	0.00000		
Fire Station #3	9,976.31465	20.28929	0.00000		
Fire Station #4	14,293.36656	25.78665	0.00000		
Fire Station #5	13,818.78364	22.10001	0.00000		
Lakeshore Arena	26,008.87240	2.56448	0.00000		
Lakeshore Marina	6,242.26435	40.18192	0.00000		
Lakeshore Town Hall	31,517.40889	22.07300	0.00000		
Lakeshore WTP	188,223.32801	0.00000	640.29766		
Libro Community Centre	19,303.54652	20.69286	0.00000		
Maidstone PW Garage	18,272.42674	14.91008	0.00000		
North Woodslee WPCP	2,704.77622	0.00000	5,072.53333		
OPP Station	19,587.33803	42.47264	0.00000		
Parks Garage	9,007.25510	11.32740	0.00000		
Puce Community Hall	3,391.14892	18.07899	0.00000		
Rochester PW Garage	37,287.21557	19.15122	0.00000		
South Woodslee WPCP	5,258.29571	0.00000	8,217.83333		
Stoney Point WTP	42,251.05250	0.00000	972.51744		

12.47251

0.00000

6,272.44339

Water Distribution